Date Principal Coupon Interest Total P+I

07/16/2024 - - - -

08/01/2025 106,600,000.00 5.000% 5,552,083.33 112,152,083.33

Total $106,600,000.00 - $5,552,083.33 $112,152,083.33

Yield Statistics

Bond Year Dollars $111,041.67

Average Life 1.042 Years

Average Coupon 5.0000000%

Net Interest Cost (NIC) 3.5840000%

True Interest Cost (TIC) 3.4987353%

Bond Yield for Arbitrage Purposes 3.2585242%

All Inclusive Cost (AIC) 3.6343241%

IRS Form 8038

Net Interest Cost 3.2872942%

Weighted Average Maturity 1.042 Years

Series 2024-A Notes - Pro  |  SINGLE PURPOSE  |  5/14/2024  |  11:01 AM

Columbia Capital Management, LLC
Municipal Advisors Page 3

$45,960,000

City of Olathe, Kansas

General Obligation Bonds, Series 2024A

Pro Forma Numbers

Table of Contents

Report

Total Issue Sources And Uses 1

Pricing Summary 2

Debt Service Schedule 3

Series 2024A - Pro Forma  |  Issue Summary  |  5/14/2024  |  11:03 AM

Columbia Capital Management, LLC
Municipal Advisors

$45,960,000

City of Olathe, Kansas

General Obligation Bonds, Series 2024A

Pro Forma Numbers

Total Issue Sources And Uses

 Dated 07/16/2024 |  Delivered 07/16/2024

Issue Summary

Sources Of Funds

Par Amount of Bonds $16,615,000.00 $29,345,000.00 $45,960,000.00

Reoffering Premium 1,740,550.40 1,733,919.00 3,474,469.40

Total Sources $18,355,550.40 $31,078,919.00 $49,434,469.40

Uses Of Funds

Total Underwriter's Discount  (1.000%) 166,150.00 293,450.00 459,600.00

Costs of Issuance 45,188.75 79,811.25 125,000.00

Deposit to Project Construction Fund 18,140,981.92 30,704,740.17 48,845,722.09

Rounding Amount 3,229.73 917.58 4,147.31

Total Uses $18,355,550.40 $31,078,919.00 $49,434,469.40

Series 2024A - Pro Forma  |  Issue Summary  |  5/14/2024  |  11:03 AM

Columbia Capital Management, LLC
Municipal Advisors Page 1

10 Year
Projects

20 Year
Projects

$45,960,000

City of Olathe, Kansas

General Obligation Bonds, Series 2024A

Pro Forma Numbers

Pricing Summary

Maturity Coupon Yield Maturity Value Price Dollar Price

10/01/2025 Serial Coupon 5.000% 3.300% 2,240,000.00 101.992%  2,284,620.80

10/01/2026 Serial Coupon 5.000% 3.080% 2,355,000.00 104.064%  2,450,707.20

10/01/2027 Serial Coupon 5.000% 2.930% 2,470,000.00 106.290%  2,625,363.00

10/01/2028 Serial Coupon 5.000% 2.790% 2,595,000.00 108.713%  2,821,102.35